

SHB 1087 - H AMD 598

By Representative Reykdal

WITHDRAWN 04/08/2011

1 On page 42, line 4, increase the general fund-state appropriation  
2 for fiscal year 2012 by \$1,575,000

3  
4 On page 42, line 5, increase the general fund-state appropriation  
5 for fiscal year 2013 by \$1,501,000

6  
7 On page 42, line 6, increase the general fund-federal  
8 appropriation by \$3,078,000

9  
10 On page 42, line 8, correct the total

11  
12 On page 42, line 31, after "(d)" strike "\$1,159,000" and insert  
13 "\$3,325,000"

14  
15 On page 42, line 32, after "2012," strike "\$1,242,000" and insert  
16 "\$3,504,000"

17  
18 On page 42, line 33, after "2013, and" strike "\$2,400,000" and  
19 insert "\$6,831,000"

20  
21 On page 43, line 2, after "fund" strike "\$1.96" and insert "\$2.21"

22  
23 On page 43, line 3, strike all of subsection (e)

24  
25 Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct internal  
26 references.

27

1 On page 47, line 2, increase the general fund-state appropriation  
2 for fiscal year 2012 by \$2,383,000

3  
4 On page 47, line 3, increase the general fund-state appropriation  
5 for fiscal year 2013 by \$1,748,000

6  
7 On page 47, line 4, increase the general fund-federal  
8 appropriation by \$4,134,000

9  
10 On page 47, line 9, correct the total

11  
12 On page 49, line 13, after "(6)" strike "\$2,090,000" and insert  
13 "\$5,736,000"

14  
15 On page 49, line 14, after "2012," strike "\$2,163,000" and insert  
16 "\$6,046,000"

17  
18 On page 49, line 15, after "2013, and" strike "\$4,183,000" and  
19 insert "\$11,783,000"

20  
21 On page 49, line 21, after "fund" strike "\$1.96" and insert  
22 "\$2.21"

23  
24 On page 49, line 22, strike all of subsection (7)

25  
26 Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct internal  
27 references

EFFECT: Funding is increased for the Department of Social and Health Services Aging and Disability Services Administration for the provision of health care benefits at the rate of \$2.21 per hour worked, which allows agency homecare providers to remain in parity with individual homecare providers. Funding for agency provider health benefits is reduced by \$9.8 million in total funds. Funding for individual provider health benefits is increased by \$24.2 million in total funds. The net change to total funds is an addition of \$14.4 million.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund-State by \$7,207,000.

Increases Other Funds by \$7,212,000.

--- END ---